RESOLUTION NO. 90-56

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO PURCHASE FOUR 1991 POLICE VEHICLES

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of El Paso de Robles in the County of San Luis Obispo does authorize the Office of Procurement, Department of General Services of the State of California, to purchase four (4) 1991 CHP Special Service Police vehicles, Class E, for and on behalf of the City of El Paso de Robles, pursuant to Section 14814, Government Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief of Police is hereby authorized and directed to sign and deliver all necessary requests and other documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of the City of El Paso de Robles.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of April 1990, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:

Russell, Conway, Cousins and Martin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Reneau

ATTEST:

TEVE MARTIN MAYOR

JERRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERK

I,Jerry Bankston
the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that
the foregoingResolution No. 90-56 was duly and
regularly adopted, passed and approved by the City Council of the
City of El Paso de Robles, California, at a .regular meeting
of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on
the17th day ofApril, 1990,
by the following vote:
AYES:Russell, Conway, Cousins and Martin
NOES:None
ABSENT:
ABSTAINED:None
Dated this17thday ofApril, 1990.

)ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

City Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the City Council, City of El Paso de Robles, State of California